FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT	OF CHANGE	S IN BENEFI	CIAL OWN	IERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL							
OMB Number:	3235-0287						
Estimated average burden							
hours per response:	0.5						

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* SKINNER GREGORY S					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol LANDEC CORP \CA\ [LNDC]									(Che	ck all applica	ctor		10% Ow	/ner	
	(First) (Middle) ANDEC CORPORATION HAVEN AVENUE					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 05/24/2013									X	X Officer (give title Other (specibelow) VP Finance and Admin & CFO				·
(Street) MENLO	PARK (CA CA	94025		4. If Amendment, Date of					of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)					6. Inc Line)	Form filed by More than One Reporting				ı
(City)	(State)	(Zip)													Person				
		Та	ble I - Noi	n-Deriva	ative	Sec	urit	ties Ad	cqu	ired, I	Disp	osed of	f, or E	3ene	ficially	Owned				
Date			2. Transa Date (Month/D		ur) E	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		е,	Transaction I		4. Securities Acquired (A) Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4			A) or 3, 4 and 5	Beneficia Owned Fo	s Illy ollowing	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
									Code	v	Amount	(A (D	() or ()	Price	Reported Transacti (Instr. 3 a	on(s)			(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock 05/2-			05/24	/2013			M		25,000)	A	(2)	226,	,200			Held by Trust			
Common Stock 05/24			1/2013			М		8,976 ⁽³	3)	D	(2)	217,224				Held by Trust				
			Table II -									sed of, onvertib				Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) Price of Derivative Security			3A. Deemed Execution D if any (Month/Day/	Date, Tra	ansactic	on of str.	of		6. Date Exercisal Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)			of Securities		ecurity	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficial Owned Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	Owner Form: Direct or Indi (I) (Ins	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Co	de V		(A)	(D)	Date Exe	e ercisable		piration te	Title	C	Amount or Number of Shares					
Restricted Stock Unit	\$13.88 ⁽²⁾	05/24/2013		N	И			25,000	05/	26/2013	05/	/26/2013 ⁽¹⁾	Comn		25,000	(2)	25,00	0	D	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Restricted Stock Units vested on May 26, 2013.
- 2. The restricted stock units convert into common stock of Landec Corporation on a 1 for 1 basis
- 3. Mr Skinner surrendered to the Issuer the right to receive an aggregate of 8,976 shares of Common Stock, Mr. Skinner did not sell any shares of Common Stock in connection with the foregoing exercise.

/s/ Shelley A. Hilt as Attorney-

05/29/2013

in-Fact

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

 $Reminder: Report \ on \ a \ separate \ line \ for \ each \ class \ of \ securities \ beneficially \ owned \ directly.$

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

 $Persons \ who \ respond \ to \ the \ collection \ of \ information \ contained \ in \ this \ form \ are \ not \ required \ to \ respond \ unless \ the \ form \ displays \ a \ currently \ valid \ OMB \ Number.$

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all by these presents, that the undersigned hereby authorizes Shelley Hilt of Landec Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company") to execute for and on behalf of the undersigned, in the undersigned's capacity as a director of the Company, Forms 3, 4 and 5, and any Amendments thereto, and cause such form(s) to be filed with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Act of 1934, relating to the undersigned's beneficial ownership of securities in the Company. The undersigned hereby grants to each such attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform any and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary, or proper to be done in the exercise of any of the rights and powers herein granted, as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do personally present, with full power of substitution or revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that such attorney-in-fact, or such attorney's-in-fact substitute or substitutes, shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this power of attorney and the rights and powers herein granted. The undersigned acknowledges that the foregoing attorneys-in-fact, in serving in such capacity at the request of the undersigned, are not assuming, nor is the Company assuming, any of the undersigned's responsibilities to comply with Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until the undersigned is no longer required to file Forms 3, 4 and 5 with respect to the undersigned's holdings of, and transactions in, securities issued by the Company, unless earlier revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to the foregoing attorneys-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 27th day of June, 2011.

/s/ Gregory S. Skinner	
Gregory S. Skinner	